SouthEast Telephone

April 18, 2006

Ms. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: PSC Case No. 2006-00136

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Enclosed for filing is SouthEast Telephone, Inc.'s Motion to Intervene in Case No. 2006-0615.

The attached Certificate of Service certifies that this filing was filed electronically today and served on parties of record. Parties of record can access the information at the Commission's Electronic Filing Center.

Sincerely,
/s/
Bethany Bowersock
Counsel for SouthEast Telephone
heth howersock@setel.com

Enclosure

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the electronic version of this filing transmitted to the Commission via the Electronic Filing Center this 18th day of April, 2006, is a true and accurate copy of the document filed in paper form on April 18th, 2006.

Bethany Bowersock Counsel for SouthEast Telephone